

MAT SUIT NUMBER 18/ 2021
CNR No WBSP07-000431-2021
CIS NO 83 of 2021

Order No.41
dated 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Contesting parties take steps. Though the petitioner/husband is absent, the O.P./wife is present. Ld Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Fix 04.02.2026 for appearance.

D/C by me,

ADJ-2, Sealdah

(Subhajit Basu)
Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah
J.O.Code WB00896